Life expectancy is based on the Self Administered Pensions Scheme (SAPS) year of birth
tables adjusted for specific characteristics of the membership of the two schemes.

The estimation of the defined benefit obligations is sensitive to the actuarial assumptions set
out in the table above. The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on
reasonably possible changes of the assumptions occurring at the end of the reporting period
and assumes for each change that the assumption analysed changes while all the other
assumptions remain constant.

The assumptions in longevity, for example, assume that life expectancy increases or
decreases equally for men and women. In practice this is unlikely to occur, and changes in
some of the assumptions may be interrelated. The estimations in the sensitivity analysis have
followed the accounting policies for the scheme, i.e. on an actuarial basis using the projected
unit credit method. The methods and types of assumptions used in preparing the sensitivity
analysis below did not change from those used in the previous period.

Impact on the Defined Benefit
Obligation in the Scheme

Increase in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

£000 £000

Longevity (increase or decrease in 1 year) 320,547 (320,547)

Rate of inflation (increase or decrease by 1%) – Police staff only 222,945 (222,945)

Rate of increase in salaries (increase or decrease by 1%) 273,961 (273,961)

Rate of increase in pensions (increase or decrease by 1%) – PPS
only

478,000 (478,000)

Rate for discounting scheme liabilities (increase or decrease by 1%) (303,837) 303,837

The Chief Constable of West Mercia Police Statement of Accounts 2020/21

Supplementary Financial Statement

64

Police Pension Fund Account

The Chief Constable administers the Police Pension Fund Account (the Account) on behalf of
the PCC; amounts debited and credited to the Account are specified by legislation, the Police
Pension Fund Regulations 2007 [Statutory Instrument 2007 No 1932], (the Regulations). In
relation to the Account the use of the word ‘Fund’ should not be taken to mean the Police
Pension Scheme is a funded scheme, as there are no assets or investments associated with